

PAUL J. BAGLEY, AIA, LEED AP
A. BRUCE WOOD, AIA
RANDALL A. LEWIS, AIA, CSI
BENJAMIN A. HALL, LEED AP
BEN R. KITCHENS, AIA, LEED AP
ADAM R. HAVER, CSI

July 18, 2022

Mr. Drew Ridinger Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street P.O. Box 608 Canton, MS 39046

RE:

JHH No.: 21-027
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
SULFUR SPRINGS PARK

Mr. Ridinger:

Bids were opened on the above referenced project on July 15, 2022 @ 10:00am. A complete Tabulation Form is attached.

The single bid was electronically submitted by **Great Southern Recreation** with a bid of \$614,848.00.

The Mississippi State Board of Contractors confirms that their Certificate of Responsibility #20985-SC is current.

We recommend that **Great Southern Recreation** be awarded the construction contract for a **contract amount of \$614,848.00.** 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

JH&H ARCHITECTS | PLANNERS | INTERIORS, PA

Paul J. Bagley, AlA

Principal

Attachments:
Tabulation Form
MSBOC Check
Bid Form (Great Southern Recreation)
Sign In Sheet

### JH&H Architects Planners Interiors A Professional Association

1047 N Flowood Drive Flowood, MS 39232 • 601.948.4601 • 601.355.6200

e jhh@jhharchitects.com

w jhharchitects.com



### **BID TABULATION**

**Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park** 

**BID DATE:** 15 July 2022 **BID TIME:** 10:00am 21-027

Madison County Board of Supervisors OWNER:

125 West North Street LOCATION:

P.O. Box 608 Canton, MS 39046

BIDDER	BASE BID
<b>Great Southern Recreation</b> 2441-Q Old Fort Parkway #462	
Murfreesboro, TN 37128 COR:20985-SC BID SECURITY: 5% Capitol Indemnity Corp. of Madison, Wisconsin	\$614,848.00

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS BID TAB TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Lacie C. Gibson, CSI, LEED AP

Architect

### Licensed GREAT SOUTHERN RECREATION LLC 20985-SC

Address	2441-Q OLD FORT PKWY #462 MURFREESBORO, TN 37128					
Phone	300-390-8438					
Fax						
Expiration	02/21/2023					
Minority	No					
First Issue	02/11/2015					

Class(es)				
Classification	Qualifying Name			
PLAYGROUND & RECREATION EQUIPMENT	JUSTIN VANCE			
Officers				
Name	Title			
JUSTIN VENCE	PRESIDENT			

### \*\*BID ENCLOSED\*\*

### For:

Madison County Board of Supervisors Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park Camden Mississippi

Mississippi GC License No. 20985-SC

### FROM:

Great Southern Recreation 2441-Q Old Fort Parkway #462 Murfreesboro, TN 37128

Contact: Jonas Bailey 256-810-8881 or jonas@greatsouthernrec.com

### TO:

Madison County Board of Supervisors Attn: Chancery Clerk 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

To be Opened: July 15, 2022 @10:00 am

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park

### **BID BOND**

Bond Number CIC1925694

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS,

That we, <u>Great Southern Recreation</u>, <u>LLC</u> (hereinafter called the "Principal"), as Principal, and the Capitol Indemnity Corporation of Madison, Wisconsin a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of <u>WI</u> (hereinafter called the "Surety"), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto <u>Madison County Board of Supervisors</u> (hereinafter called the "Obligee"), in the sum of <u>Five Percent</u> (\$5%), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for RFP #21-027; Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 24th day of June, 2022.

Scott M. L

This bond automatically expires ninety (90) days from the original bid date.

(Signature of Officer of the Principal)

(Print Name of Principal)

Trace Railer Acrt.

Great Southern Recreation, LLC

**Capitol Indemnity Corporation** 

(Signature of Attorney-in-Fact)

Thomas J. Lincoln
(Print Name of Attorney-in-Fact and title)

(Seal)

(Seal)

### CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION POWER OF ATTORNEY

CIC1925694

Bond Number

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That the CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, does make, constitute and appoint -----THOMAS J. LINCOLN----its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of ------ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED: \$20,000,000.00---------This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of May, 2002. "RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, Vice President, Secretary or Treasurer, acting individually or otherwise, be and they hereby are granted the power and authorization to appoint by a Power of Attorney for the purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more resident vice-presidents, assistant secretaries and attorney(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have the powers and duties usual to such offices to the business of this company; the signature of such officers and seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in the nature thereof to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any of said officers, at any time." In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner - Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested, this 1st day of January, 2020. CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION Attest: will Hilling Ryan J. Byrnes Senior Vice President. John L. Sennott, Jr. Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer Chief Executive Officer and President Surprise on Broadbons MISCONS Suzanne M. Broadbent Assistant Secretary STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE On the 1st day of January, 2020 before me personally came John L. Sennott, Jr., to me known, who being by me duly sworm, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is Chief Executive Officer and President of CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. Daniel J. Kegele David J. Regele Notary Public, Dane Co., WI STATE OF WISCONSIN My Commission Is Permanent S.S.: COUNTY OF DANE I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation, authorized to make this certificate, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. 24th Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisconsin this, day of Andrew B. Diaz-Matos

## BOARD OF CONTRACTORS

GREAT SOUTHERN RECREATION LLC 2441-Q OLD FORT PKWY #462 MURFREESBORO, TN 37128

# is duly registered and entitled to perform

PLAYGROUND & RECREATION EQUIPMENT

We have hereunto set our hand and oansed the Seat of the Mississippi Board of Contravtors to be uffixed this 21 day of Feb., 2022

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY

No. 20985-SC Expires Feb. 21, 2023

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/23/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).									
PRODU	ICER				CONTAC NAME:	T MLB Sup	port			
Mill	er Loughry Beach			4	PHONE (A/C, No		896-9292		X /C, No): (615	)849-1586
214	West College Street				E-MAIL ADDRES	ss: mlbsupp	ort@mlbins	.com		
					(6)	INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC #
Murf	reesboro TN 37	130			INSURE	RA: The Cir	cinnati I	nsurance Compa	any	10677
INSUR	ED				INSURE	RB:Bridgef	ield Casu	alty Ins Co		10335
Great Southern Recreation LLC					INSURER C:					
2441-Q Old Fort Pkwy #462			INSURER D:							
				INSURE	RE:					
Murf	reesboro TN 37	128			INSURE	RF:				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 22-23GL Av					to WC	UMB		REVISION NUMBI	ER:	
IND	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	T						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurren	nce) \$	500,000
		1 1	1	END 0433346		4/10/2022	4/10/2023	MED EXP (Apy and pare	2 (000	10,000

LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000
	X Contractual Liability			ENP 0433248	4/10/2022	4/10/2023	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
1	OTHER:						Employment Practices Liability Covi	\$	100,000
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
1_	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			ENP 0433248	4/10/2022	4/10/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	H ASIES						PRMNC	\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			Follows GL Auto WC			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
"	DED X RETENTION \$ 0			ENP 0433248	4/10/2022	4/10/2023		\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
1	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
В	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?  (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		0196-45848	4/10/2022	4/10/2023	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
A	Installation Floater			ENP 0433248	4/10/2022	4/10/2023	Deductible \$5000		600,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) See policy for specific coverage and exclusions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION	
For Insured's Records Only	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	RE
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	
	Eddie Miller/VICKYJ Ahrd E. Mills III	

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

### This Organization Participates in E-Verify



This employer will provide the Social Security Administration (SSA) and, if necessary, the Department of Homeland Security (DHS), with information from each new employee's Form I-9 to confirm work authorization.

IMPORTANT: If the Government cannot confirm that you are authorized to work, this employer is required to give you written instructions and an opportunity to contact DHS and/or the SSA before taking adverse action against you, including terminating your employment.

Employers may not use E-Verify to pre-screen job applicants and may not limit or influence the choice of documents you present for use on the Form I-9.

To determine whether Form I-9 documentation is valid, this employer uses E-Verify's photo matching tool to match the photograph appearing on some permanent resident cards, employment authorization cards, and U.S. passports with the official U.S. government photograph. E-Verify also checks data from driver's licenses and identification cards issued by some states.

If you believe that your employer has violated its responsibilities under this program or has discriminated against you during the employment eligibility verification process based upon your national origin or citizenship status, please call the Office of Special Counsel at 800-255-7688, 800-237-2515 (TDD) or at www.justice.gov/crt/osc.

### **E-Verify Works for Everyone**

For more information on E-Verify, please contact DHS:

888-897-7781

www.dhs.gov/E-Verify

### NOTICE

Federal law requires all employers to verify the identity and employment eligibility of all persons hired to work in the United States.





E-VERIFY IS A SERVICE OF DHS AND SSA

The E-Verify logo and mark are registered trademarks of Department of Homeland Security. Commercial sale of this poster is strictly prohibited.



### STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE BOARD FOR LICENSING CONTRACTORS

Mailing Address: 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-1150

TELEPHONE: 800-544-7693 OR (615) 741-8307 OR FAX (615) 532-2868
<a href="http://tn.gov/commerce/boards/contractors/">http://tn.gov/commerce/boards/contractors/</a>
Email: Contractors.Home-Improvement@TN.Gov

### Tennessee's Bid Preference Law

This is to confirm the bid preference law for those contracting in other states bordering Tennessee. Our state requires the same of nonresident contractors as they do of resident contractors. This statute is found in T.C.A. 12-4-801 and states in part, should the bidder on a public construction project in this state be a resident of another state contiguous to Tennessee, a like reciprocal preference is allowed.

Attached is a copy of the law, under Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 12, Chapter 4 and Part 8. This may also be downloaded from the LexisNexis law resource at www.michie.com

Should you need information regarding the reciprocity agreements relative to obtaining a Tennessee contractors license, this information is available from our Board's website at: <a href="http://tn.gov/commerce/boards/contractors/">http://tn.gov/commerce/boards/contractors/</a>

Tennessee Code Annotated
Title 12
Public Property, Printing And Contracts

Part 8
—Bidding Preferences

12-4-801. Definitions. —

As used in this part, unless the context otherwise requires:

- (1) "Public construction project" means and includes a public works project as defined in title 9, chapter 21;
- (2) "Responsible bidder" means a person who has the capacity in all respects to perform fully the contract requirements, and the integrity and reliability which will assure good faith performance; and
- (3) "Responsive bidder" means a person who has submitted a bid which conforms in all material respects to all documents, whether attached or incorporated by reference, utilized for soliciting bids.

[Acts 1990, ch. 1062, § 2.]

12-4-802. Allowance of bidding preferences — Reciprocity. —

Whenever the lowest responsible and responsive bidder on a public construction project in this state is a resident of another state which is contiguous to Tennessee and which allows a preference to a resident contractor of that state, a like reciprocal preference is allowed to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder on such project who is either a resident of this state or is a resident of another state which does not allow for a preference to a resident contractor of that state.

[Acts 1990, ch. 1062, § 3.]

(As of 2/3/11)

### SECTION 00 4100 BID FORM

### THE PROJECT AND THE PARTIES

4	04	TA	
7	กา	10	•

A. Madison County Board of Supervisors (Owner)

### 1.02 FOR:

A. Project: Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park

1.03 DATE: July 15,2022 (BIDDER TO ENTER DATE)

1.04 SUBMITTED BY: (BIDDER TO ENTER COR, NAME AND ADDRESS)

A.	Bidder's Certificate of Responsibility Number 20985 - 5C
В.	
	Complete spelling of bidder's name and address - exact as recorded at the
	Secretary of State (http://sos.state.ms.us/busserv/corp/soskb/csearch.asp), which
	should be the same as you applied for at the Mississippi State Board of
	Contractors (http://www.msboc.us/Search2.CFM) (see 2.07, 3.01, 5.01) Please
	look it up at SoS. SoS rules when the 2 are different.

Address 7441-Q OIL Ford PKing #462, Murfreesboro, TN 37 128 City, State, Zip (M16000, TN 37128)

### 1.05 OFFER

A. Having examined the Place of The Work and all matters referred to in the Instructions to Bidders and the Bid Documents prepared by JH&H Architects, Planners, Interiors PA for the above mentioned project, we, the undersigned, hereby offer to enter into a Contract to perform the Work for the Sum of:

Six hundred Fourteen thousand,
eight hundred Forty eight dollars

(\$\_(614, 848. 59), in lawful money of the United States of America.

- B. We have included the required security deposit as required by the Instruction to Bidders.
- C. We have included the required performance assurance bonds in the Bid Amount as required by the Instructions to Bidders.
- All applicable federal taxes are included and State of Mississippi taxes are included in the Bid Sum.
- E. All Cash and Contingency Allowances described in Section 01 2100 Allowances are included in the Bid Sum.

### 1.06 ACCEPTANCE

- A. This offer shall be open to acceptance and is irrevocable for thirty days from the bid closing date.
- B. If this bid is accepted by Owner within the time period stated above, we will:
  - 1. Execute the Agreement within seven days of receipt of Notice of Award.
  - 2. Furnish the required bonds within seven days of receipt of Notice of Award.
  - 3. Commence work within seven days after written Notice to Proceed of this bid.
- C. If this bid is accepted within the time stated, and we fail to commence the Work or we fail to provide the required Bond(s), the security deposit shall be forfeited as damages to Owner by reason of our failure, limited in amount to the lesser of the face value of the security deposit or the difference between this bid and the bid upon which a Contract is signed.
- D. In the event our bid is not accepted within the time stated above, the required security deposit shall be returned to the undersigned, in accordance with the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders; unless a mutually satisfactory arrangement is made for its retention and validity for an extended period of time.

### 1.07 CONTRACT TIME

- A. If this Bid is accepted, we will:
- B. Complete the Work in 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed.

### 1.08 ADDENDA

The following Addenda have been received. The modifications to the Bid Documents
noted below have been considered and all costs are included in the Bid Sum.

1.	Addendum #l	_ Dated _	6 29 2022	(Prebid	Notes)
2.	Addendum #	_ Dated _	·		
3.	Addendum #	_ Dated _	·		
4	Addendum #	Dated			

### 1.09 BID FORM SIGNATURE(S)

A. I certify that I am authorized to enter into a binding contract, if this Proposal is accepted.

B. (Authorized signing officer, Title)

1.10 IF THE BID IS A JOINT VENTURE OR PARTNERSHIP, ADD ADDITIONAL FORMS OF EXECUTION FOR EACH MEMBER OF THE JOINT VENTURE IN THE APPROPRIATE FORM OR FORMS AS ABOVE. 1.11 RESIDENT BIDDER

The Bidder is a: OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI. Telephone No.: 256 - 810 - 8881 Fax No.: jonas @ great southern rec. com
END OF SECTION Email:

Home Administrators Site Members Page Creator Hit Statistics Agenda Builder Planning and Zoning Archives

Logout

Menu

s Planning and Zoning Bid Tool Email Manager Help Bid Tool

Create New Bid

View Pending Bids
View Open Bids
View Closed Bids
View Public Log
Bid System Log

Permissions Current Time: 07-15-2022 10:02:56

am

Show	10 <b>∨</b> entrie	es		Search:					
ID	Name	Phone	Email	Company Name	Date Submitted	Bid Amount	View Bid		
2637	dfdf G ghgh	(789) 654- 1230	jkk@gmail.com	ghgh	06-27-2022 02:29:16 pm	\$0.00			
2642	Onvia Onvia	(206) 373- 9500	svcagency@onvia.com	Source Management	07-07-2022 06:37:59 pm	\$0.00			
2648	Morgan Stinson	(800) 364- 2059	content@constructconnect.com	ConstructConnect Contact	07-12-2022 04:36:02 pm	\$0.00			
2650	Jonas Bailey	(256) 810- 8881	jonas@greatsouthernrec.com	Great Southern Recreation	07-15-2022 09:42:42 am	\$0.00	View Bid		

Showing 1 to 4 of 4 entries

<u>Previous</u>

1

<u>Next</u>

Abost 1 2022



### **BID OPENING**

Playground Equipment Sulfur Springs Park 21-027

**DATE:** 15 July 2022

NAME	COMPANY	EMAIL
Pal Broley Odney Col'illson	Jhh SAAA	Igibsoneshharchiteat
Du Wyn	MCB65	drew. ridinge @ madison - co. com
Gres Higginbotham	MC1809	g119@ Mag120n- co. COM
Lesha Jadhon	MCBOS	lesha. jackson@madison-co.cer